

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.34 OF 2021
WITH CA/9560/2021 IN FCA/34/2021

RAVINDRA LAXMANRAO CHANDRE
VERSUS
MEGHA RAVINDRA SHINDE

Mrs.S.G.Chincholkar, Advocate for the appellant.
Mr.Avinash M.Reddy, Advocate for the respondent.

(CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
S.G. MEHARE, JJ)

DATE : OCTOBER 25, 2021

PER COURT :

1. The learned Advocate Mr.Reddy submits that he has received instructions to appear in the matter on behalf of the sole respondent. His vakalatnama is not ready. He has not yet received the case papers.
2. In view of the above and the urgency expressed by the appellant, list the appeal on 22/11/2021.

(S.G. MEHARE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)