

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

**47 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.34 OF 2021
WITH CA/9560/2021 IN FCA/34/2021**

Ravindra Laxmanrao Chandre .. Appellant

Versus

Megha Ravindra Chandre .. Respondent

...

Smt. S.G. Chincholkar, Advocate for the Appellant
Mr. Avinash M. Reddy, Advocate for the Respondent

...

**(CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
S.G. MEHARE, JJ)**

DATE : NOVEMBER 22, 2021

...

Per Court :-

1. The learned Advocate for the respondent submits that since he practices at Latur and he has to travel to Aurangabad, he would engage a local Advocate along with him so as to comply with the Appellate Side Rules. He desires to file an affidavit-in-reply on behalf of the respondent.

2. Considering the earlier order dated 25-10-2021, let such affidavit-in-reply be filed, as a last chance, on or before 10-12-2021.

3. List this petition on 16-12-2021.

4. Call for Record and Proceedings in Petition No.A-70/2018 from the learned Family Court, Nanded decided on 06-02-2021.

(S.G. MEHARE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)

...