

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &  
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

**DATE : 6 OCTOBER 2023**

**PER COURT :**

. The matters were called out in the first session. Since nobody turned up, those were kept back and again called out in the second session, still, nobody appears.

2. It is being informed that the Advocates working in this bench have resolved to abstain from the work.

3. Keeping in mind the parties' interest, the matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.

| <b>Matters</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | <b>Date</b>                                  |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------|
| <b>901 WRIT PETITION NO.36 OF 2023</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | <b>13.10.2023</b>                            |
| <b>902 WRIT PETITION NO.339 OF 2009</b><br><b>906 CIVIL APPLICATION NO.12167 OF 2023</b><br>IN FCA/19/2010 WITH CA/8904/2010 IN<br>FCA/19/2010<br><br><b>907 CIVIL APPLICATION NO.12168 OF 2023</b><br>IN FCA/20/2010 WITH CA/10550/2017 IN<br>FCA/20/2010 WITH CA/7649/2023 IN FCA/19/2010<br>WITH CA/15861/2022 IN FCA/20/2010 | <b>18.10.2023</b><br><b>in same category</b> |

|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                                                      |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------|
| <p><b>908</b> CIVIL APPLICATION NO.12228 OF 2023<br/>IN WP/12002/2023 WITH WP/12002/2023 WITH<br/>CA/12238/2023 IN WP/12002/2023</p> <p><b>909</b> CIVIL APPLICATION NO.12229 OF 2023<br/>IN WP/11992/2023 WITH WP/11992/2023 WITH<br/>CA/12237/2023 IN WP/11992/2023</p> <p><b>911</b> CIVIL APPLICATION NO.6981 OF 2023</p>                                                                                                                                                                  | <p><b>18.10.2023</b><br/><b>in same category</b></p> |
| <p><b>912</b> WRIT PETITION NO.3274 OF 2022</p> <p><b>913</b> WRIT PETITION NO.8018 OF 2023</p> <p><b>914</b> WRIT PETITION NO.9500 OF 2023<br/>WITH CA/10689/2023 IN WP/9500/2023</p> <p><b>915</b> WRIT PETITION NO.12326 OF 2023</p>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | <p><b>10.10.2023</b></p>                             |
| <p><b>916</b> WRIT PETITION NO.3918 OF 2007</p> <p><b>917</b> WRIT PETITION NO.7788 OF 2019</p> <p><b>918</b> WRIT PETITION NO.12144 OF 2022</p> <p><b>919</b> WRIT PETITION NO.9671 OF 2023</p> <p><b>920</b> WRIT PETITION NO.10548 OF 2023</p> <p><b>921</b> WRIT PETITION NO.11114 OF 2023</p>                                                                                                                                                                                             | <p><b>13.10.2023</b><br/><b>in same category</b></p> |
| <p><b>922</b> WRIT PETITION NO.5455 OF 2018</p> <p><b>923</b> WRIT PETITION NO.15370 OF 2019</p> <p><b>924</b> WRIT PETITION NO.1408 OF 2021<br/>WITH WP/1414/2021</p> <p><b>925</b> WRIT PETITION NO.12862 OF 2021</p> <p><b>926</b> WRIT PETITION NO.11467 OF 2022<br/>WITH CA/1346/2023 IN WP/11467/2022 WITH CA/<br/>5816/2023 IN WP/11467/2022 WITH CA/7270/2023<br/>IN WP/11467/2022</p> <p><b>928</b> WRIT PETITION NO.4665 OF 2023</p> <p><b>929</b> WRIT PETITION NO.6861 OF 2023</p> | <p><b>03.11.2023</b></p>                             |

|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |                                                         |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------|
| <p> <b>930</b> WRIT PETITION NO.7165 OF 2023<br/> <b>931</b> WRIT PETITION NO.7167 OF 2023<br/> <b>932</b> WRIT PETITION NO.7176 OF 2023<br/> <b>933</b> WRIT PETITION NO.7177 OF 2023<br/> <b>934</b> WRIT PETITION NO.7179 OF 2023<br/> <b>935</b> WRIT PETITION NO.8734 OF 2023<br/> <b>936</b> WRIT PETITION NO.9053 OF 2023<br/> <b>937</b> WRIT PETITION NO.9436 OF 2023<br/> WITH CA/12233/2023 IN WP/9436/2023<br/> <b>938</b> WRIT PETITION NO.11125 OF 2023<br/> <b>939</b> WRIT PETITION NO.11225 OF 2023<br/> <b>940</b> WRIT PETITION NO.11551 OF 2023<br/> <b>941</b> FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.34 OF 2021<br/> WITH CA/9560/2021 IN FCA/34/2021<br/> <b>942</b> INCOME TAX APPEAL NO.6 OF 2023<br/> <b>943</b> INCOME TAX APPEAL NO.7 OF 2023<br/> WITH CA/11883/2023 IN ITA/7/2023 </p> | <p><b>10.11.2023</b></p>                                |
| <p> <b>944</b> WRIT PETITION NO.804 OF 2006<br/> <b>945</b> WRIT PETITION NO.924 OF 2006<br/> <b>946</b> WRIT PETITION NO.4644 OF 2009<br/> WITH WP/4743/2009 WITH CA/6896/2020 IN<br/> WP/4743/2009 WITH CA/14166/2012 IN<br/> WP/4644/2009 WITH CA/16742/2010 IN<br/> WP/4644/2009<br/> <b>947</b> WRIT PETITION NO.2966 OF 2015<br/> WITH CA/4135/2019 IN WP/2966/2015<br/> <b>948</b> WRIT PETITION NO.1840 OF 2021<br/> <b>949</b> WRIT PETITION NO.11338 OF 2021<br/> <b>950</b> WRIT PETITION NO.752 OF 2022<br/> WITH WP/7035/2021 </p>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | <p> <b>13.10.2023</b><br/> <b>in same category</b> </p> |

|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |                                              |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------|
| <b>951 WRIT PETITION NO.11592 OF 2022</b><br>WITH CA/11177/2023 IN WP/11592/2022<br><b>952 WRIT PETITION NO.2512 OF 2023</b><br><b>953 WRIT PETITION NO.7014 OF 2023</b><br><b>954 WRIT PETITION NO.11150 OF 2023</b><br><b>955 WRIT PETITION NO.11372 OF 2023</b><br><b>957 WRIT PETITION NO.12059 OF 2023</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | <b>16.10.2023</b><br><b>in same category</b> |
| <b>956 WRIT PETITION NO.11942 OF 2023</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | <b>09.10.2023</b><br><b>in same category</b> |
| <b>958 WRIT PETITION NO.5600 OF 2022</b><br>WITH CA/2390/2023 IN WP/5198/2022 WITH<br>CA/5557/2023 IN WP/5600/2022 WITH WP/5197/2022<br>WITH WP/5198/2022 WITH WP/5199/2022 WITH<br>WP/5541/2022 WITH WP/5540/2022 WITH<br>WP/5559/2022 WITH WP/5544/2022 WITH WP/6065/2022<br>WITH WP/6240/2022 WITH CA/6906/2023 IN<br>WP/6240/2022 WITH WP/6673/2022 WITH WP/6668/2022<br>WITH WP/6675/2022 WITH CA/9478/2022 IN<br>WP/5199/2022 WITH WP/7528/2022 WITH WP/7352/2022<br>WITH WP/7353/2022 WITH CA/11417/2022 IN<br>WP/5198/2022 WITH CA/11418/2022 IN WP/5198/2022<br>WITH WP/8560/2022 WITH WP/8559/2022 WITH<br>CA/12869/2022 IN WP/6065/2022 WITH CA/12055/2022<br>IN WP/7352/2022 WITH CA/12036/2022 IN<br>WP/5540/2022 WITH CA/12057/2022 IN WP/6668/2022<br>WITH CA/12054/2022 IN WP/7352/2022 WITH<br>CA/12870/2022 IN WP/6668/2022 WITH CA/12396/2022<br>IN WP/5541/2022 WITH CA/12394/2022 IN<br>WP/5540/2022 WITH CA/12397/2022 IN WP/5544/2022<br>WITH CA/12874/2022 IN WP/7528/2022 WITH<br>CA/12871/2022 IN WP/5198/2022 WITH CA/12876/2022<br>IN WP/5197/2022 WITH CA/12905/2022 IN<br>WP/6668/2022 WITH CA/12907/2022 IN WP/5540/2022<br>WITH CA/12909/2022 IN WP/5541/2022 WITH<br>CA/12911/2022 IN WP/6675/2022 WITH CA/12913/2022<br>IN WP/5541/2022 WITH CA/14258/2022 IN<br>WP/6673/2022 WITH CA/14269/2022 IN WP/5198/2022 | <b>16.10.2023</b><br><b>at 02:30 pm.</b>     |

|                                                                                                                                                                                                 |                   |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------|
| WITH CA/15501/2022 IN WP/5197/2022 WITH<br>CA/254/2023 IN WP/5540/2022                                                                                                                          |                   |
| <b>959</b> WRIT PETITION NO.2240 OF 2008<br>WITH CA/6427/2013 IN WP/2240/2008 WITH<br>CA/11482/2010 IN WP/2240/2008 WITH<br>CA/13740/2011 IN WP/2240/2008 WITH<br>CA/13739/2011 IN WP/2240/2008 | <b>17.10.2023</b> |
| <b>960</b> FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.1 OF 2012<br>WITH CA/14414/2012 IN FCA/1/2012                                                                                                                 | <b>04.11.2023</b> |

[ SHAILESH P BRAHME, J.]

[ MANGESH S. PATIL, J.]

*Najeeb...*