



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 34 OF 2021
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9560 OF 2021
IN FCA/34/2021**

RAVINDRA LAXMANRAO CHANDRE

VERSUS

MEGHA RAVINDRA CHANDRE

...

Ms. Surekha G. Chincholkar, Advocate for Appellant

Mr. A.M. Reddy, Advocate for Respondent

...

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.J.**

DATE : 07th AUGUST, 2025

PER COURT :

. Appellant to file private paper-book within a period of
six weeks from today. Print dispensed with.

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)